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Hawthorne Racecourse - Thursday, Sep 05, 2024

Introduction

Horse Racing Nation's Power Picks are based on an advanced computer algorithm that

weighs 14 predictive factors in each race. The algorithm weighs speed figures, pace, class,

jockeys, trainers and other critical factors. The top picks have the lowest score in each race.

Here are Power Picks stats for the last 60 days:

Pick
top pick
second top

third top

Wins
2175
1520
1021

Races
6677
6677
6675

Win %
32.6
22.8
15.3

Here are the Power Picks results for All Tracks the last 14 days:

Track Name
Hastings

Ellis Park
Thistledown
Fairmount Park
Prairie Meadows
Penn National
Presque Isle
Delaware Park
Mountaineer
Century Mile
Parx Racing

all tracks
Hawthorne
Colonial Downs
Indiana Downs
Fort Erie
Monmouth Park
Woodbine

Del Mar
Saratoga
Evangeline
Finger Lakes
Ferndale
Timonium
Belterra Park
Assiniboia
Remington Park
Canterbury Park
Kentucky Downs

Gulfstream Park

Wins
B
13
28
14
23
16
19
18
24
12
22
499
1"
20
16

17
23
24
32

13
10
17
17
1
16
13

14

Races
8
27
64
32
54
40
48
47
64
37
68
1628
36
66
53
30
57
79
83
116
29
48
37
64
64
42
62
51
33
59

Win %
62.5
48.1
43.8
43.8
42.6
40.0
39.6
38.3
37.5
324
32.4
30.7
30.6
30.3
30.2
30.0
29.8
29.1
28.9
27.6
27.6
271
27.0
26.6
26.6
26.2
25.8
255
24.2
23.7



Track Name Wins Races Win %

Emerald Downs 11 47 234
Charles Town 6 29 20.7
Louisiana Downs 9 50 18.0
Los Al Night 0 4 0.0

The top pick spread to the 2nd pick

Many customers have asked what about when the gap from the first horse to the second
horse is larger? Here are the stats based on the size of the gap from the top pick's score to
the second horse.

Spread (1st to 2nd) Starts Wins Win% 1stor2nd %

0-10 96285 26945 28.0 48.4
11-20 46457 15896 34.2 55.1
21-30 16921 6624  39.1 58.7

31+ 4504 1939 4341 61.7



Race #1

02:10 CT - 6F, Dirt, $12,500 Claiming

The pick is the 5/1 fifth choice on the morning line, #3
Peggy's Way. The three-year-old filly by Gormley is
trained by Hugo Rodriguez and ridden by Orlando
Mojica. She has the controlling early speed and
standout speed figures in a projected slow pace.

M/L Rank Score

Peggy's Way 5/1 1st 37
Miss Saipan 2/1 2nd 42

Quiero Dinero 3/1 3rd 47

Resolution 4/1 4th 59

Race #3

03:06 CT - 5 1/2F, Turf, $10,000 Claiming

Our pick is the 7/2 second choice, #1 Be My Bestie.
The five-year-old mare by Long Island Sound is trained
by Armando Hernandez and ridden by Ademar Santos.
She has the controlling early speed and standout
speed figures in a projected slow pace.

# Picks M/l. Rank Score

Be My Bestie 7/2 1st 36
Docs Seven 2/1 2nd 54

Jolie Ruler ~ 5/1 3rd 65
Adiva 8/1 4th 74

Race #5

04:02 CT - 5 1/2F, Turf, Allowance

The top pick is #11 Lundberg the 5/2 ML favorite
trained by Armando Hernandez and ridden by Orlando
Mojica. The five-year-old gelding by Uncle Mo has top
ratings across all categories - good speed figures, top
trainer and top jockey.

M/L Rank Score

Lundberg 52 1st 42
10 Ravin's Town 3/1 2nd 64
Extra Halo 51 3rd 73

Mahoney Road 3/1 4th 75

E-EE

Race #2

02:38 CT - 5 1/2F, Dirt, $4,000 Claiming

The top pick is #3 Bernie Lomax the 3/1 ML favorite
trained by Steve Manley and ridden by Orlando Mojica.
The five-year-old gelding by Bernardini has the top
combo of trainer and jockey.

Bernie Lomax 3/1 1st 41
Winging Ways 7/2 2nd 44

Alpine Ghost 4/1 3rd 58

Mon Ami Fuzzie 5/1 4th 68

Race #4

03:34 CT - 1M 70Y, Dirt, $4,000 Claiming

The top pick is #4 Khozan's Success the 8/5 ML
favorite trained by Brittany Vanden Berg and ridden by
Julio E. Felix. The six-year-old gelding by Khozan has
top ratings across all categories - good speed figures,
top trainer and top jockey.

M/l. Rank Score

Khozan's Suc... 8/5 1st 34
Parker 5/2 2nd 55

Not Very Gentle 9/2 3rd 57
Blurt 81 4th 73

Race #6

04:30 CT - 6F, Dirt, Allowance

Our pick is the 7/2 second choice, #5 Canyon
Shadows. The three-year-old gelding by King's Empire
is trained by Frank J. Kirby and ridden by David Cohen.
He has good early speed in a projected paceless race
in combination with better overall speed figures against
this bunch to win in this spot.



MI/l. Rank Score

Canyon Shad... 7/2 1st 41
Late Blacksmith 9/2 2nd 43
God GunsN ... 3/1 3rd 52

Rhodiums Pride 4/1 4th 64

Race #7

04:58 CT - 1M, Turf, Allowance

The top pick is #1 Tough Little Nut the 5/2 ML favorite
trained by Chris M. Block and ridden by Orlando
Mojica. The three-year-old colt by Palace Malice has
the top combo of trainer and jockey.

Picks

M/l. Rank Score

Race #8

05:26 CT - 6F, Dirt, $5,000 Claiming

The top pick is #6 Think Blue the 5/2 ML favorite
trained by Ralph Martinez and ridden by Cory Orm. The
five-year-old mare by Gormley has very good speed
figures that matchup well with this group.

M/l. Rank Score

Tough Little Nut 5/2 1st 44
All Choked Up 6/1 2nd 57

Iris's Dream 3/1 3rd 57
. 8

[ 8] ChaosReigns 8/1 4th 70

05:54 CT - 1 1/16M, Turf, $20,000 Maiden Claiming
The pick is the 12/1 seventh choice on the morning

line, #4 Lone Return. The four-year-old gelding by Risk

and Return is trained by Dino DiZeo and ridden by
Rachel Slevinsky. He has just enough of a combined

high ranking in a variety of categories to give a look in

this spot.

Rank Score

Lone Return 12/1 1st 67
Sharp Strike 5/2 2nd 67
Shtarker 10/1 3rd 71
Ricky's Best 5/1 4th 72

Think Blue 5/2 1st 50
SummerAtth... 6/1 2nd 64
Mystic Storm 51 3rd 71
Go Stormin Girl 7/2 4th 77

a



