

Hawthorne Racecourse - Thursday, Sep 05, 2024

Introduction

Horse Racing Nation's Power Picks are based on an advanced computer algorithm that weighs 14 predictive factors in each race. The algorithm weighs speed figures, pace, class, jockeys, trainers and other critical factors. The top picks have the lowest score in each race.

Here are Power Picks stats for the last 60 days:

Pick	Wins	Races	Win %
top pick	2175	6677	32.6
second top	1520	6677	22.8
third top	1021	6675	15.3

Here are the Power Picks results for All Tracks the last 14 days:

		_	
Track Name	Wins	Races	Win %
Hastings	5	8	62.5
Ellis Park	13	27	48.1
Thistledown	28	64	43.8
Fairmount Park	14	32	43.8
Prairie Meadows	23	54	42.6
Penn National	16	40	40.0
Presque Isle	19	48	39.6
Delaware Park	18	47	38.3
Mountaineer	24	64	37.5
Century Mile	12	37	32.4
Parx Racing	22	68	32.4
all tracks	499	1628	30.7
Hawthorne	11	36	30.6
Colonial Downs	20	66	30.3
Indiana Downs	16	53	30.2
Fort Erie	9	30	30.0
Monmouth Park	17	57	29.8
Woodbine	23	79	29.1
Del Mar	24	83	28.9
Saratoga	32	116	27.6
Evangeline	8	29	27.6
Finger Lakes	13	48	27.1
Ferndale	10	37	27.0
Timonium	17	64	26.6
Belterra Park	17	64	26.6
Assiniboia	11	42	26.2
Remington Park	16	62	25.8
Canterbury Park	13	51	25.5
Kentucky Downs	8	33	24.2
Gulfstream Park	14	59	23.7

Track Name	Wins	Races	Win %
Emerald Downs	11	47	23.4
Charles Town	6	29	20.7
Louisiana Downs	9	50	18.0
Los Al Night	0	4	0.0

The top pick spread to the 2nd pick

Many customers have asked what about when the gap from the first horse to the second horse is larger? Here are the stats based on the size of the gap from the top pick's score to the second horse.

Spread (1st to 2nd)	Starts	Wins	Win %	1st or 2nd %
0 - 10	96285	26945	28.0	48.4
11 - 20	46457	15896	34.2	55.1
21 - 30	16921	6624	39.1	58.7
31+	4504	1939	43.1	61.7

Race #1

02:10 CT - 6F, Dirt, \$12,500 Claiming

The pick is the 5/1 fifth choice on the morning line, #3 Peggy's Way. The three-year-old filly by Gormley is trained by Hugo Rodriguez and ridden by Orlando Mojica. She has the controlling early speed and standout speed figures in a projected slow pace.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
3	Peggy's Way	5/1	1st	37
6	Miss Saipan	2/1	2nd	42
2	Quiero Dinero	3/1	3rd	47
5	Resolution	4/1	4th	59

Race #3

03:06 CT - 5 1/2F, Turf, \$10,000 Claiming
Our pick is the 7/2 second choice, #1 Be My Bestie.
The five-year-old mare by Long Island Sound is trained by Armando Hernandez and ridden by Ademar Santos.
She has the controlling early speed and standout speed figures in a projected slow pace.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
1	Be My Bestie	7/2	1st	36
2	Docs Seven	2/1	2nd	54
5	Jolie Ruler	5/1	3rd	65
7	Adiva	8/1	4th	74

Race #5

04:02 CT - 5 1/2F, Turf, Allowance

The top pick is #11 Lundberg the 5/2 ML favorite trained by Armando Hernandez and ridden by Orlando Mojica. The five-year-old gelding by Uncle Mo has top ratings across all categories - good speed figures, top trainer and top jockey.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
11	Lundberg	5/2	1st	42
10	Ravin's Town	3/1	2nd	64
9	Extra Halo	5/1	3rd	73
6	Mahoney Road	3/1	4th	75

Race #2

02:38 CT - 5 1/2F, Dirt, \$4,000 Claiming

The top pick is #3 Bernie Lomax the 3/1 ML favorite trained by Steve Manley and ridden by Orlando Mojica. The five-year-old gelding by Bernardini has the top combo of trainer and jockey.

# .	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
3	Bernie Lomax	3/1	1st	41
5	Winging Ways	7/2	2nd	44
6	Alpine Ghost	4/1	3rd	58
7	Mon Ami Fuzzie	5/1	4th	68

Race #4

03:34 CT - 1M 70Y, Dirt, \$4,000 Claiming
The top pick is #4 Khozan's Success the 8/5 ML
favorite trained by Brittany Vanden Berg and ridden by
Julio E. Felix. The six-year-old gelding by Khozan has
top ratings across all categories - good speed figures,
top trainer and top jockey.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
4	Khozan's Suc	8/5	1st	34
7	Parker	5/2	2nd	55
2	Not Very Gentle	9/2	3rd	57
5	Blurt	8/1	4th	73
4				•

Race #6

04:30 CT - 6F, Dirt, Allowance

Our pick is the 7/2 second choice, #5 Canyon Shadows. The three-year-old gelding by King's Empire is trained by Frank J. Kirby and ridden by David Cohen. He has good early speed in a projected paceless race in combination with better overall speed figures against this bunch to win in this spot.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
5	Canyon Shad	7/2	1st	41
7	Late Blacksmith	9/2	2nd	43
3	God Guns N	3/1	3rd	52
6	Rhodiums Pride	4/1	4th	64
4				•

Race #7

04:58 CT - 1M, Turf, Allowance

The top pick is #1 Tough Little Nut the 5/2 ML favorite trained by Chris M. Block and ridden by Orlando Mojica. The three-year-old colt by Palace Malice has the top combo of trainer and jockey.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
1	Tough Little Nut	5/2	1st	44
2	All Choked Up	6/1	2nd	57
7	Iris's Dream	3/1	3rd	57
8	Chaos Reigns	8/1	4th	70

Race #9

05:54 CT - 1 1/16M, Turf, \$20,000 Maiden Claiming The pick is the 12/1 seventh choice on the morning line, #4 Lone Return. The four-year-old gelding by Risk and Return is trained by Dino DiZeo and ridden by Rachel Slevinsky. He has just enough of a combined high ranking in a variety of categories to give a look in this spot.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
4	Lone Return	12/1	1st	67
5	Sharp Strike	5/2	2nd	67
3	Shtarker	10/1	3rd	71
7	Ricky's Best	5/1	4th	72

Race #8

05:26 CT - 6F, Dirt, \$5,000 Claiming

The top pick is #6 Think Blue the 5/2 ML favorite trained by Ralph Martinez and ridden by Cory Orm. The five-year-old mare by Gormley has very good speed figures that matchup well with this group.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
6	Think Blue	5/2	1st	50
4	Summer At th	6/1	2nd	64
3	Mystic Storm	5/1	3rd	71
5	Go Stormin Girl	7/2	4th	77
4				•